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JOHN A. OLSZEWSKI, JR. MICHAEL D. MALLINOFF, Director
County Executive Department of Permits,

Approvals & Inspections

January 27, 2020

John V. Mettee Ill, PLS

Director, Maryland Division

Karins and Associates

2113 Emmorton Park Road, Suite 100
Edgewood, Maryland 21040

RE: Spirit and Intent Request, Zoning Case # 1998-0410-X, 1990-0066-SPH, 1969-0123-SPH and 1949-1523-
X, Proposed Garage Addition, Evans Funeral Home, 8800 Harford Road, Parkville, Maryland 21234, 9th
Election District

Dear Mr. Mettee:

Your recent letter to Michael Mallinoff, Director of Permits, Approvals and Inspections, was forwarded to me for
reply. Based upon the information and site plan provided therein and my review of the above referenced zoning
cases, the following has been determined:

1. Provided the proposed 576 sguare foot garage addition for storage is built according to the submitted
red-lined site plan, then the proposed modifications are approved as being in the spirit and intent of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) and the orders in Zoning Case # 1998-0410-X, 1990-
0066-SPH, 1969-0123-SPH and 1949-1523-X.

2. A copy of your request letter and the modified site plan, as well as a copy of this response, will be
recorded and made a permanent part of the zoning case files.

3. You must place a verbatim copy of your request letter, as well as a copy of this response letter, in the
details of all building permit application plans.

4. This approval is for zoning purposes only. You will also be required to comply with all other County
and State regulations relative to this property.

The foregoing is merely an informal opinion. It is not an expert or legal opinion, it is not intended to be relied on
as expert or legal advice, and it is not legally or factually binding on Baltimore County or any of its officials,
agents, or employees. Baltimore County expressly disclaims any and all liability arising out of, or in any way
connected with the information provided in this document, or any interpretation thereof.

We trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and responsive to the request. If you
need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us at 410-887-3391.

Sincerely,

/ / 7/ e
[ellbry N Forleer-
Jeffrey N. Perlow, Planner I
Zoning Review

Director’s Office | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 105 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3353 | Fax 410-887-5708
www.baltimorecountymd.gov




Karins and Associates
Engineering ¢ Planning ¢ Surveying

Newark and Georgetown, DE; Edgewood, MD; Bryn Mawr and Exton, PA
_ 2113 Emmorton Park Road, Suite 100, Edgewood, MD 21040

Phone: (410) 612-9900

January 13, 2020

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director PAI

Baltimore County, MD

Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections
Baltimore County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111
Baltimore, Maryland 21204

Re: Evans Funeral Home Garage Addition ) ~ L
Located at 8800 Harford Road, Parkville MD 21234 | qq AZ O I {D \x
[490- 0bpL-SPH

‘ClL{'C(" Ib Q\B‘X

| [969-D(23-5PH

On behalf of our client, Evans Funeral Home, Karins and Associates respectfully requests a Type D - Written Verification
— Spirit & Intent Letter pursuant to the condition recommendations outlined in the recent DRC provisional limited exemption
for the garage addition to Evans Funeral Home located at 8800 Harford Road, Parkville MD. The DRC meeting took place
on December 31, 2019 with DRC Number 123119B; Dist. 9C6. Please refer to the attached drawing that delineates a
garage addition that will be used solely for additional storage space. As you review this drawing, you will see that the
proposed storage area addition to this existing garage is a minor change to the developed property. The minor changes
result in less than 5,000 square feet of disturbance.

Dear Mr. Jablon,

We appreciate your favorable consideration in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate o
contact us.

Sincerely,
PSF ey
¢ p o /7

\
S

John V. Mettee lll, PLS
Director, Maryland Division

“Better Communities through Better Ehgineering”
www.karinsengineering.com




d

WOODCROFT

SITE~%, @

Sy,
Yo /'”o,&,
> »
ngs Fidse ¢ é’Q- 4&@
: S
=3 & ¥
L LS (. LS ! L 1 | I e § %,
1A A0} 5 -~ 1 STONE WALL ) % e
n S—— ES s » <
|l 1 z % ?p%
S46°3651°E 35200 . - — — B %
3 | =T\ s
= O3 ) RC o H &
e e 5
s ———SK \ y
L " -\
= B : £t , e
— e ] i o t ‘\ LOCATION MAP SCALE: 1" = 1,200
Je—
‘ ) i
,\;{ “4‘ ‘/“
| foir UNIDENTIFIED PLAN DATA
| i “ 0 UTILITY VAULT
;4 - i ‘| \ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: TAX MAP 71 PARCEL 1252 LOT 1 ACC# 0905880281
% = ! . Si \ TAX MAP 71 PARCEL 1252 LOTS 2-5 ACC# 0905880280
-fg | 1 << TAX MAP 71 PARCEL 1252 LOT 6 ACC# 1900001890
. i 0&‘ S s TAX MAP 71 PARCEL 1252 LOT 7 ACC# 0905880285
3 e o STING e =3 : TAX MAP 71 PARCEL 1252 LOT 8 ACC# 0905880284
2 FRAM!BS“D MASONRY 35 | S TAX MAP 71 PARCEL 1264 LOTS 26 & 27 ACC# 0905880283
w T T =% GARAGE & STORAGE &
o) 3 BUILDING o N OWNER: CHARLES F. EVAN & SONS
& == FFL =367.48 5 N\
= = 367. i)
- GARAGE FL =30 AREA: 73, 418 S F. or 1.685 ACRES
V-
=
ZONING: BL;DR5.5;RO
/ ZONING INFORMATION:SEE CASE NUMBERS OF ZONING HEARINGS TABLE THIS SHEET
st SOURCE OF TITLE: DEEDS WJR 3697/432; GLB 2940/484; EHK, Jr 6177/524; OTG 4759/198;
o ~— up> RRG 4419/567; RRG 4248/87
E—— % ; g A N VAT HORIZONTAL DATUM: MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATES (NAD83 USFT)
&5 "y ://éz;,{/// - ‘ VERTICAL DATUM: NAVDS83
Cmmmm==™ L;ﬁ%’fﬁ” R el SITE BENCHMARK:  SPARK RM3 (BALT CO SURVEY DISK)
-7 =<3 N 625985.585 USFT
OVERHANG sion / ‘ E 1444076.029 USFT
’ > N ELEV 369.20 USFT
] " ) SPARK RM3 AZ (BALT CO SURVEY DISK)
-% & 2\ ; N 626364.538 USFT
% _; %@‘% A E 1443869.703 USFT
[2R= Q}" ELEV 353.43 USFT
e @ N
~7 < % -
- EE PARKING CALCULATIONS
® 4
REQUIREMENTS:
E TRASH e BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE ZONING REGULATIONS SECTION 409- OFF-STREET PARKING 409.6 FOR FUNERAL
RECEPTACLE ' g HOME: A 10 PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET OF FLOOR SPACE AVAILABLE FOR USE BY THE PUBLIC, B PLUS 1 PER 2
UNIDENTIEIED EMPLOYEES, C PLUS 1 PER EACH VEHICLE USED IN CONNECTION WITH THE BUSINESS; UNLESS LOCATED
UTll 'TYEABINET 5 BENCHES d IN THE R.C. 6 ZONE WHERE A TOTAL OF ONLY 7 PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET OF FLOOR SPACE AVAILABLE FOR
1] s SIGNAL USE BY THE PUBLIC IS REQUIRED. [BILL NOS. 136-1996; 11-2008]:
CONTROL TO DETERMINE THE NUMBER OF REQUIRED PARKING SPACES, PLEASE PROVIDE THE APPLICABLE FLOOR
_— CABINET SPACE AVAILABLE FOR USE BY PUBLIC AND NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES AND NUMBER OF VEHICLES (EXPLAIN
69 - T ?<_ '_;_ THE NUMBER OF SPACES WITHIN EXISTING BUILDING 2 THAT ACCOMMODATES COMPANY VEHICLES)
2127, 3045' i i, \ &5 % A 4,332 SQ. FT. FLOOR SPACE X 10/1000 SQ.FT. =43 SPACES
= — w °Q3 B 17 EMPLOYEES X 1 PER 2 EMPLOYEES =9 SPACES
548°22'06°E S45°08'53'E S44°58'53" , 5 g = = & C 5 COMPANY VEHICLES = 5 SPACES
53'E 100.65 - — = (X o o o S45°5216"E 73.83' /' TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING SPACES = 57 SPACES
e — N y
= S42°26'16"E 107 67’ = m— _Ooﬂ@.sm TOTAL EXISTING PARKING SPACES PROVIDED = 84 SPACES
o e ",
Bt e &
_ F— ——— = PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION
_ | - . I, JOHN V. METTEE lll, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS DRAWING AND THE SURVEYS
— ON WHICH IT IS BASED WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND THAT | AM
A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR UNDER THE LAWS OF THE
STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 10851, EXPIRATION DATE: 04/04/20
—_—
PU7:‘7T . =/ R\ ZONING HEARING PLAN
_FUITYHILL A VENUE FOR SPIRIT & INTENT LETTER
s, FOR
PARKVILLE, MARYLAND 21234
LEGEND SITUATED IN: 9TH ELECTION DISTRICT, 6TH COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD
PROPOSED E— EXISTING
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FETITION FOR SPECIAL IIEARING

::/Corner Harford Road and
tty Hill Avenue

(5808 hortors Rood) DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

9th Flection District

6th Councilmanic District

BEFORE THE

IN THE MATTER OF THE ~ BEFORE THE | | | | | | o
%E%;i%:%zugég:ﬁ;RggﬁgﬁiEzm - (;0UNTY BOARD OF APPEALS . _ ' C.IF. Evﬁns and Sohs. Inc., C;se No. SO-GS—SPH | ::;'_' C.F. Evans and Sons, Inc., Cage No. 9.0'65‘5‘-(1*_*
ON THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF ' ol : and that it has been so used continually since then. Mr. Evans 1 ‘ | |
%ﬁn(:ggg hﬂib“gqgiog? : BALTIMORE COUNTY . 1 |l also agreed to the possibility that eventually he may want to add L - Any appeal from this decision must be made in accordance with
g?}: gﬁﬁﬁgi%i?ﬁggma +  CASE NO. 90-65-SPH | a small addition to the rear of the building for office use. There Rules B-1 through- B;,l:f of the Maryland Rules of Procedure. | oo

OF BALTIMCRE COUNTY

the same is hereby G
Y GRANTED. C. F. Evans and Sons, Inc. Case No. 90-66~SPH

Petitioners

. | _ _ ! | N FINDINGS OF s
P * .k * * * * o : was no evidence presented to the Board other than this site has COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS : FA=T AHD_CONCLUSIONS OF LaW
_ 7‘ : o : : : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ‘

OPINIONl _ ' : - B O P been in continuous use as a funeral home, no other use, and no | _ /‘{),L/,éﬂ/m/ 7‘_‘7‘4'/}%%({—)

 This case comes before this Board on appeal from an Order of - 1nterrupt.iozi to the use. Mr. George Fitch, a member of St. John's C . ‘ william T.

Th iti ]
e Fetitioners herein request a special hearing to approve the

nonconf i 3 i
orming use of the subject property as a funeral home in a D.R. 5.5

- _ | - _ ‘I Zone in accordance with Petitj ' -
the  Deputy Zoning Commissioner granting the ~Tetition tor Church, whose property abuts this site, testified that in his ttioner’s Exhibit 1.

_ . . . DY AN p , The Petitioners, by Charl

: : . . =5 et es F. i

nonconforming use for a funeral home on the northwest corner of estimation, the only complaints the church has address the run- ﬁ— - - . by § F. Evans, Chairman, appeared, testi-
i . 1 : . b 7 _ ‘ fied and was represented by Edward C. Covahey

Repepguded | S
A . v Is . ing on behalf of the Petition were Charles F. Evans

in 1ts ern‘tirety‘. . ' ' ‘ ' N betweeli all parties thac this was not an issue before the Board, Lynnh B. Moreland Jr., and Michasl B.

Harford Road and Putty Hill Avenue. The case was heard this day _ 6ff aliegedly deriving. from the subject site. With agreemen:

Counsel for the Petitioner presented Michael B. Dallas, & land and that the sole issue before the Board was in Legards to the

7 _ 7 4 ‘ _ L - and members of the St. John's E .
surveyor, who testified that h. prepared the plat of the site Conconforming use, it is the opinion of this Board that the use of R vangelical Lutheran Church of Parkville,

_ : _ L _ L Baltimore, County, Inc. 1
A dpew 2 R ’ ] - t . = =
entered as Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1 and further testified that the subject site containing some .85 acres zoned BL, D.R.5.5 and ocated on the adjoining property, appeared as

_ Protestants.
ersonally familiar with this site for over 30 years. He 1 home has been substantiated. The Board will note
he was p Y RO as a funera

Testimony indicated that the

pa

testifléd that he examined all of the land record_s, noted that the nonconforming use applies only to that area described in subject property, known as 8800

Harford Road,

,- consists of 0.85 i
speclal Exception granted for use as a funeral home in 1943, petitioner's Exhibit No. 1. Should any building permits be sought acres split zoned B.L. and D.R. 5.5. The

FCRA FILING
a4

D.R. 5.5 zoned portion of the property

7

t+he zconing changes indicated in the zoning maps through 1976. He 7 ‘ .y the Petitiloner, conformity with all appliicable Baltimore County is the site of the Charles F.

Evans

IR =4

and Sons, Inc, Funeral Home.

> H . IF3 = .
further testified that prior to 1976, the zoning line between BL . I Regulations is a foregone conclusion. £- Evans testified his family has owned the

Property since 1949,

Vo e
[ W

| , B He testifie
and D.R.5.5 to the west coincided with the property line. ORDER 1L12d they were granted a

The line was changed so that it now parallels Harford Road it is therefore this __(@_Mday of QMT\S"_‘ . 1990 by the

and creates an area of D.R.5.5 on the subject site. Mr. County Board of Appeals of Baltimore C ty ORDERED that the

~

special permit in
Case No.

1523- :
SA on September 3, 1949 to operate an undertaking business

£ vy as s as
rom the building exi1sting on the premises at that time Testimony indi
. indi~

CRDER R
Cato
By

| | - cated that in 1962, the famil i
N s . bt i1ai .
Charles Evans, the property owner and funeral director, Petition to approve the nonconforming use of the subject site as ; Y obtained a building permit to construct the

buildi .
uilding that exists today; the original building has since

testified that he was in the funeral business for 45 years, that t:_: portrayed on Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1 as a funeral home be and been removed.

his father purchased the site in 1949 for use as a funeral home,

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 9D -44-SP #

" The unders‘gned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
_ _ change from the prior legal use. In order to decide whether or not the ) described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
Me. Evens testified the property has been use d continuously and without o am? _be responsible for returning, said property to its Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to determine whe-
o ‘ cusient activity is within the scope of the non-conforming use, the Zoning - original condition. ' ther or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or I)eput)’r Zoning Co ioner should approve
i 1949.
jnterruption as a funeral home EB1nce . ) o L ]
_ a : Conmissioner should consider the following factors: B 2) Aoy fuature expansion of the existing building is
The Protestants do not disputc the funeral home's existence an o o limited to that area zoned B.L. Further, any improve-
) - , “(a) To what extent does the current use of ‘f‘ ments to the Property shall be subject to the require-
continued use since 1943; however, they are concerned about water ru . g these lots reflect the nature and purpose of the origi- - ments of Section 104 of the B.C.Z.R.

nal non-conforming use;
that the recent removal of existing homes from the g ;

The Protestants argued Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

L i (b) Is the current use merely a different man- s (;l*, . .

adjoining property on Putly Hill Avenue owned by Petitioners has caused R ner of utilizing the original non-conforming use or N M Ao LMM—\ . 1, or we, agree to pay expenses of the ahove Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon fil
. ni does it constitute a use diffcrent in character, na- ANN M. NASTAROWICZ v :?g of }.hﬁsﬂl:igunonéandtfursh el;'e?lgree to a.? % a:‘he t%&)e_ bouy_r.l d b¥ 1me];, zlomng regulations and restric.
c21a property is not the subject matter of this tore, and kind: 5 Deputy Zoning Commissioner ons o more County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

for Baltimore County

water iunoff problems. ‘ é%
- : I, We do solemnly declare and affirmg_
hearing. The Protestanis indicated they are also concerned about future ¢) Does the current use have a etantially under/‘the = gf . I;;? . |

different effect upon the neighborhood; - : are the legal owner(s) of the proper{y

The Protestants were advised that which is the subject of this Petition.

additions to the existing structure.
L. . e {(d) TIs the current use a "drastic enlargement

any improvements to the subject property would be limited pursuant Lo e or extension® of the riginal non-conforming use.” b
McKemy v. Baltimore County, Md., Supra. Contraet Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):

e e e

] t this decision does not relieve Peti-
ge_tion 104 of the B.C.Z.R. and that thi —

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, (Type or Print Name)

tionerz fram complying with Baltimore County building code requirements.
it 3is clear that a funeral home has existed o. the site continuously and

As with all non-conforming use cases, the first task is to deter-

i isted the subject property prior without interruption since 1949, pursuant to the relief granted in Case
mine what lawful non-conforming use existed On

( i No. 1523-%A, and as such a nonconforming use exists.
to January 2, 1945, the effective date of the adoption of the Zoning Regu- ’ g

: o : Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the -roperty, and -
lations and the controlling date for the beginning of zoning.

X ] public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the Attorney for Petitioner:
P i ified in Sectlon g 1y :
The second principle to be applied, as specl

: relief requested in the Petition for Special Hearing should be granted.
i in the use of the subject

104.1, is whether or not there has been a change in

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Cormissicner for

property. A determination must be made as to whether or not the change is

FCR FILING

U
%_;

Baltimore County this day of September, 1989 that the Petition for = : ! Signature City and State
o : 614 Bosley Avenue

D 2p s

breaks the continued nature of the non-con-

CR FILING

a different use, and therefore, Name, address and phone number of lega! owner, con-

tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
Edward C. Covahey, Jr.

Special Hearing to approve the nonconforming use of the subject property

&
7

£ forming use. 1f the change in use is found to be different than the origi-

2

nal use,

as a fureral home in a D.R. 5.5 zone in accordance with Petitioner's Exhib-

70

the current use of the property shall not be considered non-con- City and State

it 1. be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restric- ﬁ- E ‘ —
’ ¥ Jects ’ 3 \ Attorney’s Telephone No.: _828-9441

T

forming. See McKemy V. paltimore County, Md4., 39 vd. BApp.257, 385 h2d.

R REGTIVE
7

) tions which are conditions precedent to the relief granted:
- 96 [1978).

ORDER R
Date

) —ont ) use has changed, or expanded, o 1) P?tltl?ners_are here?y made aware tyat procgedlng
When the claimed non-conioruing P at this time is at their own risk until such time as
I the 30-day appellate process from this Order has ex-

s ; t use |5 . . .

. ssioner must determine whether or not the curren : d. £, f what eas th ord - _ § ; ’ ] ) - ) i

then the Zoning Commission e g ;i Ze 3 thi fe tigli- oner: i‘;z; a ;eabin’ ir;g ioer r; :uiz _ required by’the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in ¢wo newspapers of general circulation through-
’ e q u , -

represents a permissible intensification of the original use or an actual : out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had beicre the Zoning
' Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

ORDE
Date
By

County, on the

7%.:-1\1. | | oy ’

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore C

Z.C 0 —No.1
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RE: Petition for Special Hearing
NW/Corner Harford Road and Putty Hill Avenue

W)%mmmm Trmm————— S e et e — Q (8800 Harford Road) .
9th Election District, 6th Councilmanic District

;f"f, ' . C. F. EVANS AND SONS, INC. - Petitioner
£ Case No..90-66-SPH’

County Beard of (_Appmls of @‘aliinmrc (’Inunh_: » N . Dear Board:

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING 0 Please be advised that an appeal of the above-referenced case was
111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE ' Ny ' - filed in this office on Qctober 25, 1989 by Edwarc_l C. Covahey, Jr.,
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 attorney on behalf of the Petitioners. All materials relative to the

};Eﬁmgg ROgM - (301) BEXEEEY 887-3180 _ case are being forward=d herewith.
00t t .
: County Office Bldg February 7, 1990 O / Please notify all parties to the case of the date and time of the

T : - X appeal hearing when it has been scheduled. If you have any c.Iuesti(-)ns
. concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT

REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND : : ' Very truly yours,

IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). NO PCSTPONEMENTS N o /4

WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEARING - . \ /p % /W

DATE UNLESS IN FULL CONPLIANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL / ¢ I / v :
LL NO. 59-79.

J. RORERT HAINES i
Zoning Commissioner

CASE NO.19G-66-SPH  C. F, EVANS AND SONS, INC.
NW/corner Harford Rd. and Putty Hill Ave. :
(8800 Harford Road) ' o JRi: cex
9th Election District \
6th Councilmanic District N\ & > /

SPH -approve nonconforming use - funeral home

9/27/89 - D.Z.C.'s Order GRANTING Petition \ <
with restrictions. /\

Enclosures

Q cc: Charles F. Evans, B300 Harford Road, Baltimore, MD 21234
ARKWIL

ASSIGNED FOR: WEDNESDAY, MAY 30, 1990 at 10:00 a.m. : ATHLETIC N\ '\ : charles F. Evans, Jr., 8800 Harford Road, Baltimore, MD 21234

¢¢r Edward C. Covahey, Jr., Esquire Counsel for Petitioner ~- | Michael B. Dallas, 24 W. Pemncylvania Ave., Touson, Hp 21234
Charles F. Evans "
Charles F. Evans, Jr. "
Michael B. Dallas
Mr. and Mrs. Murhl Bauer
Mr. George . Fiteh , ‘ ' N Mr. & Mrs. Murhl Béder, 8504 dames Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21234
Mr. William kash ,

" Mr. Ralph Funkhouser

People's Counsel for Baltimore County
P. David Fields
Pat Keller ‘ Mr. Ralph Funkhouser, 1 Southerly Court, Towson, MD 21204

J. Robert Hajnes : \
Ann M. Nestarowicz v o 7 People's Counsel of Baltimore County

James E, Dyer : \ N\ Rm. 304, County Office Bldg., Towson, Md. 21204
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y ﬁa:lcf;ichards, -, . . O() . /
ocke erk « Zoning LindaLee M. Kuszmaul File

Arnold Jablon, County Attorney Legal Secretary

Mr. George W. Fitch, 3036 Arizona Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21234

Mr. William Rash, 3307 Putty Hill Roau, Baltimure, MD 21234
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CUOR RESPONDENTCE

TO:

Zoning Advisory Committee DATE: June 22, 1989

: Fire Department
Robert W. Bowling, P.E. 800 York Road

_. Towson, Maryland 21204-2586
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting i (B0 8574500
for June 13, 1989 -

Paul H. Reincke
Chef

J. Robert Haines
¥ Zoning Commissicner
: ay v i fea s pe Lo i Office of Planning and Zonin
t e Ihe Developers Engineering Division has reviewed ' . . Baltimore County gffice Builging
e subiect zoning items snd we have no comments for '
Items 493, S14, s17, B20, 821, 5922, ¢

- Towson, MD 21204
o)) % kg e i o
931, and 532, <2, 3024, w28, 529, g
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. Tten 1L, the winimum panhandle width for W Property Quner:
ane lot 15 20 feet, pot 10 feel as shown wn the plan.
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Dennis F. Ras
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For Tiemns 513, S14 and 533

Location: #8800 HARFORD ROAD
S 8 i ~ : e i
Group Commsnts still Afiply, i © previous Lounty Review
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Zoning Agenda: JUNE 13, 1989
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For Item 519, all lots must have j Gentlemen:
i3 in—fee : :
to a public raad. ee Trontage B

For 1tem 520, comments

..f}!f.";

Pursuant to your request, the ref renced property has been surveyed by
™t lache

St E i this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
C ,,: 3 corrected or incorporated into the final plens for the property.
q;qy arp >\t::)- - .

‘ 5. The buildings and structures existing or prrposed on the site
ROBERT W. BOWLING, P.E., Chief h?_ shall comply with all applicable requirements oy the National Fire
Developers Engineering Division ;

= Protection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code", 1988
B ; edition prior to occupancy.
Wi s

Noted and @r /
REVIEWER: Approved Z//)’) y M{z\%
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3875SF / SV
Total
provided 4U spaces
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3875SF / 300
Funeral Home

in DR 5.5 Zene
wry

Acreage 0.85 Acre
Raquired Parking:

Y

Funeral HNome
5

of Operation

24 houra a day
7 days & week

BL & D,R.

S

‘r'-,'{f;,mhﬂ\ PC‘( W\\'\'

e edalh

Encl.

{sslon for Mon-conforming use
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‘Zoning BL & D.R.

#

ZONING & GENERAL NOTES

First floor
Second floor

Ve 14

ax°

Spécial Inspection Division

Exilting'plrhlng

Number of Employees

All public utilicies ava
Tax Account number

for Funaral Homp
Existing Use

Proposed Zoning
Proposed Use

Request Perm
Nours

Existing

PR

Bultimore County (:
Deparunent of Fublic Works
Bur:2u of Traffic Engineering
Courts Building, Suite 405
Towson, Maryland 21204
{(301) 373554

July 24, 1989

Mr, J. Robert Haines
Zoning Camnissioner

AT
County Office Building (@553 {\}
Towson, MD 21204 Rgbb““‘b

AUG 3 13989

ZONING OFFICE

o amn st e T AT

—:.T‘Lr jmr

Dear Mr. Haines:

The Bureau of Traffic Engiheering has no coments for items number

493, 511, 513, 516, 517, 519, 520, 521, 522, W24y 528, 529, 530, 531, 532,
ard 533.

Very truly vours,

Michael S. Zlanigan

Traffic Enginemsr Associate TII
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